Appropriation:Operation & Maintenance

I. Management & Professional Support Services
FFRDC Work
Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

II. Studies, Analyses & Evaluation
FFRDC Work
Non-FFRDC Work

Subtotal

lll. Engineering & Technical Services
FFRDC Work
Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

Total

Defense Health Program

Operation and Maintenance, Defense-Wide
Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 Budget Estimates
Advisory and Assistance Services

FY 2020
Actual

151

1,861
734,489
736,350

48,547
104,924
153,471

81,895
81,895

971,716

FY 2021

Enacted

1,193
322,394
323,587

6,007
23,173
29,180

5,316
5,316

358,083

FY 2022

Estimate

896
303,789
304,685

6,007
22,256
28,263

5,003
5,003

337,951
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