## Defense Health Program Operation and Maintenance, Defense-Wide Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 Budget Estimates Advisory and Assistance Services

## Appropriation: Operation & Maintenance

	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
	<u>Actual</u>	<b>Enacted</b>	<u>Estimate</u>
I. Management & Professional Support Services			
FFRDC Work	1,861	1,193	896
Non-FFRDC Work	734,489	322,394	303,789
Subtotal	736,350	323,587	304,685
II. Studies, Analyses & Evaluation			
FFRDC Work	48,547	6,007	6,007
Non-FFRDC Work	104,924	23,173	22,256
Subtotal	153,471	29,180	28,263
III. Engineering & Technical Services			
FFRDC Work			
Non-FFRDC Work	81,895	5,316	5,003
Subtotal	81,895	5,316	5,003
Total	971,716	358,083	337,951